

PembrokeHA.com 🚖 🖧 🔞

Certification Against Conflict of Interest And Vendor Registration Form

By my signature below, I hereby certify that the business relationship between the Pembroke Housing Authority

and ___

an entity of which I serve as ____

complies with the following Conflict of Interest provision:

"Neither the Local Authority nor any of its contractors or their subcontractors shall enter into any contract, subcontract, or arrangement, in connection with any project, in which any member, officer, or employee of the Local Authority, or any member of the governing body of the locality in which the Project is situated, or any member of the governing body of the locality in which the Authority was activated, or any other public official of such locality or localities who exercises any responsibilities or functions with respect to the Project during his tenure or for one year thereafter has any interest, direct or indirect." ¹

Furthermore, I hereby certify that we will monitor our business relationship with the Pembroke Housing Authority for continued compliance with the Conflict of Interest provision as noted above. Any determined violations of the Conflict of Interest Provisions shall be grounds for the immediate termination of the business relationship with the Pembroke Housing Authority and may result in civil and/or criminal penalties in accordance with Federal, State and Local Laws.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Print Full Name

Signature

¹Annual Contributions Contract - Conflict of Interest Provision (source)

Date

Title